## 503955898 08/11/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4002554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KHALED HASSOUNAH	08/05/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPLE INC.
Street Address:	125 SAN CARLOS STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94110

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15185986
Application Number:	62180686

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-420-0079

Email:docketing@intrinsiclaw.comCorrespondent Name:INTRINSIC LAW CORP.Address Line 1:760 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMPL.USPAT.0300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IBRAHIM M. HALLAJ
SIGNATURE:	/lbrahim M. Hallaj/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AMPL\_USPAT\_0300\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=AMPL\_USPAT\_0300\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=AMPL\_USPAT\_0300\_Assignment\_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 503955898 REEL: 039405 FRAME: 0027

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

- I, Khaled Hassounah, the undersigned ("ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to and hereby do assign, sell, and transfer to Ample Inc., a Corporation with offices listed as 125 San Carlos Street, San Francisco, CA 94110, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE":
- (1) my entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries, intellectual property, and patent applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

#### ROBOT ASSISTED MODULAR BATTERY INTERCHANGING SYSTEM

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2016 and bearing Serial No. 15/185,986, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications, whether in the United States or elsewhere, including Provisional Application bearing Serial No. 62/180,686;

- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designees, or in our names at the election of ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country of the world, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and
- (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. I agree to cooperate to the extent possible with any efforts by ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns in prosecution of said applications and patent rights and, if called on, to cooperate and assist in enforcement of said rights throughout the world.

I further agree, at any time, to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent rights on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout the world, and otherwise to do that necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment,

PATENT REEL: 039405 FRAME: 0028

# Atty. Docket No.: AMPL.USPAT.0300

including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this Assignment, transfer and sale as may be requested of me.

I hereby covenant that no Assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment or adversely affect its validity.

I also covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, or legal representatives thereof any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, the rights in said inventions, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desired to carry out the purposes thereof.

said inventions, and said Letters Patent an desired to carry out the purposes thereof.	•	ch may be necessary or
	3/5/2016	
ASSIGNOR Signature	Date ************************	
<u>bhaled Hassound</u> Assignor Name		ANTHONY MONTER COMM. #2119757 HOTARY PUBLIC - CALLFOR SAM FRANCISCO COLINT My Comm. Expires Aug. 13 ;
California	San Franc	
State or Commonwealth	County	·
Subscribed and swom to before me this	day of	
	Natary Public	
		A

PATENT REEL: 039405 FRAME: 0029

My commission expires on (date)

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of San Franc	isco)
OnAugust 5, 2016	before me, Anthony Montero, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
	d Walid Hassounah **************
subscribed to the within instru- his/her/their authorized capac	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are iment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**RECORDED: 08/11/2016** 

Signature Parthony Whother (Seal)

ANTHONY MORTERO DO COMM. # 21/97/07

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN PRINCIPO COUNTY
NY CONSI. Espesso Aug. 18, 30/19

PATENT REEL: 039405 FRAME: 0030